







TOWN OF FRANKLIN

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Franklin Municipal Building 257 Fisher Street Franklin, MA 02038-3026

September 20, 2023

Mr. Greg Rondeau, Chairman Members of the Franklin Planning Board 355 East Central Street Franklin, MA 02038

RE: Limited Site Plan Review – 230 Grove St

Dear Mr. Chairman and Members:

We have reviewed the submitted materials for the subject project and offer the following comments:

- 1. The proposed project involves reconfiguring some of the operational aspects of the site within the previous disturbed footprint of the existing and making some storm water improvements. No new impervious areas are proposed on the site.
- 2. We note that the two bins shown on the second plan sheet as proposed are an existing condition.
- 3. The plans should include a detail of the crushed stone pad aprons around the catch basin grates. These crushed stone aprons should also be noted on the Operation and Maintenance Plan as being continuously monitored and cleaned on an as needed basis as they are located within the main operational area and will be clearly visible to site personnel.
- 4. The details for the frame and grates reference Town of Wrentham Standards, this should be corrected to reference Town of Franklin.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Michael Maglio, P.E.

2016

Town Engineer

Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4907 www.franklinma.gov

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

DATE: September 20, 2023

TO: Franklin Planning Board

FROM: Department of Planning and Community Development

RE: 230 Grove St

Limited Site Plan Modification

The DPCD has reviewed the above referenced Limited Site Plan Modification application for the Monday, September 25, 2023 Planning Board meeting and offers the following commentary:

General:

- 1. The site is located at 230 Grove St located in the Industrial Zoning District (Assessors Map 311 Lot 003).
- 2. The proposed project includes the construction of drainage improvements and additional material storage areas.
- 3. The Applicant has filed with the Conservation Commission.
- 4. Review letter has been received from DPW.
- 5. BETA was not asked to review the plan.

Comments:

1. The Zoning Officer requested that the applicant file a Limited Site Plan for improvements that were made to the site.

Waivers Requested:

- 1. To allow the use of HDPE drain pipe
- 2. To allow less than 42" cover over drainpipes

FORM P

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF A LIMITED SITE PLAN

To the Franklin Planning Board:

" Ti	The undersigned, herewith, submits the accompanying Limited Site Plan entitled		
Zoni	mited Site Plan – 230 Grove Street "for approval under the provisions of the ing ByLaws of the Town of Franklin Section §185-31.1.D covering Limited Site Plans.		
1.	Name of Applicant: <u>ISAR, LLC</u>		
	Address of Applicant: 3 Madison Street Plainville, MA 02762		
	Phone No.: 1-508-528-8860 Email: rpacellajr@rmpacella.com		
2.	Name of Owner (if not the Applicant): Same as Applicant		
	Address of Owner:		
	Phone No.: Email:		
3.	Name of Engineer: <u>United Consultants, Inc.</u>		
	Address of Engineer:850 Franklin Street, Suite 11D Wrentham, MA 02093		
	Phone No.: <u>1-508-384-6560</u> Email: <u>rick@uci850.com</u>		
4.	Deed of Property recorded with Norfolk Registry of Deeds in Book 38158 , Page 561 , (or Certificate of Title No)		
5.	Location and Description of Property: 230 Grove Street - Existing Landscape and Construction Material sales.		
	Square Footage of Building(s)623 Assessor's Map_311 Lot		
6.	Purpose of Site Plan: <u>Proposed modification and additions.</u>		
7.	List of Waivers Requested (if any): Attach Form R for each waiver.		
1. 1	To allow the use of HDPE drainpipe.		
2. T	To allow less than 42" of cover over the drainpipes.		
] Signa	ture of Applicant Revord H Record & Print Name of Applicant		
<u> </u>	ture of Owner Redard M Passock Print Name of Owner		

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

I the undersigned Applicant, do hereby certify to the Town of Franklir Board, that all parties of interest to the below-listed plan are identified	n, through its Planning I in Section B: below,
SECTION A:	
Type of Plan (circle one) ANR 81-P; Preliminary Subdivision	
Definitive Subdivision.; Site Plan;	Special Permit
Title of Plan: <u>Limited Site Plan – 230 Grove Street</u>	
Date of Plan Jule 28, 2023 Assessor's Information	Mop 311 parcel 003
Prepared by: <u>United Consultants, Inc.</u> Applicant Name & Address: <u>ISAR, LLC - 3 Madison Street Plantage</u>	ninville, MA 02762
SECTION B:	
Name of Record Owner(s): ISAR, LLC	
Address of Record Owner(s): 3 Madison Street Plainville, MA 02762	
**Attach Property Deed matching the owner name's liste	ed above.
*If in the name of a Trust, Corporation or Partnership, list the n Trustee(s), Corporate Officer(s) or Partner(s):	names and addresses of all
*If in the name of a Trust or Corporation, list the Beneficiary(is Shareholder(s) of the Corporation:	es) of the Trust or the

*If in the name of a Trust or Corporation, list the date, county, book and page of recording of the Trust Instrument, or the date and State of incorporation:

Executed as a sealed instrument this 30**	Value of August 2023			
	Robard H Paralla Jr Homagor			
Signature of Applicant	Print name of Applicant			
Signature of Owner	Print name of Owner			
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS MUSIUM Sets ss. 20.22				
35.	2023_			
On this 36 M day of MUNK 2023, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared RICHAM M. PULLIA IV. (name of owner), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Division to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document in my presence.				
INDA L. COMESSION E	Official signature and seal of notary) Notary Public: Positing Nebet Section My Commission Expires: UNU 1, 2025			

NOT NOT
AN AN
OFFICIAL OFFICIAL
COPY COPY

QUITCLAIM DEED

THE 230 GROVE ST. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, of Franklin, MA (the "Grantor") for consideration of Eight Hundred Sixty-five Thousand 00/100 (\$865,000.00) Dollars paid grants with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS to ISAR, LLC a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company (the "Grantee") whose address is 3 Madison Street, Plainville, MA the property located in Franklin, Norfolk County, Massachusetts, being known as 230 Grove Street, Franklin, Massachusetts, and being more particularly described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Being the same premises described in a deed dated March 7, 1996 recorded with the Norfolk County Registry of Deeds in Book 11254, Page 128.

The Grantor is a dissolved Massachusetts Limited Partnership, and this conveyance is made as permitted under the winding up provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156C §70(c).

This Conveyance is not subject to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 62C § 51, and Grantor is not classified for 2020 as a corporation for federal income tax purposes.

MASSACHUSETTS STATE EXCISE TAX
Norfolk Registry of Deeds
Date: 07-30-2020 @ 03:39pm
Ctl#: 1300 Doc#: 76012
Fee: \$3,944.40 Cons: \$865,000.00

Executed as a sealed instrument this <u>31th</u> day of <u>July</u> 2020.

The 230 Grove St. Limited Partnership

By: Frank-Wren, LLC, General Partner

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Worcester, ss

July 37, 2020

On this \(\) The day of \(\) Metcalf, Manager, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification which was \(\) photographic identification with signature issued by a federal or state governmental agency, \(\) oath or affirmation of a credible witness, \(\) personal knowledge of the undersigned, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document(s), and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily, and as his free act and deed, for its stated purpose, as Manager of Frank-Wren, LLC, the General Partners of The 230 Grove St. Limited Partnership and further swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

EXHIBIT "A"

A certain parcel of land located on the easterly side of Grove Street, Franklin, Norfolk County, Massachusetts being shown as Plot 16 on a certain pan of land entitled "Plan of Land in Franklin, Norfolk Co., MA" dated February 16, 1993 drawn by Land Surveys Inc., which plan recorded with Norfolk County Registry of Deeds as Plan #202 of 1993 in Plan Book 412, to which plan reference is hereby made for a more particular description of the granted premises.

Plot 16 contains 4.25 Acres +/- according to said plan.

Subject to and together with all easements, covenants, restrictions and takings of record, if any, in so far as they may be in force and applicable.